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1 BWTE 1400 Blue-winged Teal 1
1 WISN 2300 Wilson's Snipe 1 1
1 KILL 2730 Killdeer 1
1 MODO 3160 Mourning Dove 3 3 1 2 1
1 SSHA 3320 Sharp-shinned Hawk
1 MERL 3570 Merlin 1
1 NSWO 3720 Northern Saw-whet Owl 5 2 1
1 BEKI 3900 Belted Kingfisher 1
1 HAWO 3930 Hairy Woodpecker 1 2 2 1 1 3
1 DOWO 3940 Downy Woodpecker 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 11 9 2 4 3 4 1 4
1 YBSA 4020 Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 1 1
1 YSFL 4120 Yellow-shafted Flicker 2 1 3 1 5 3 1 1 8
1 CONI 4200 Common Nighthawk 1 1
1 EAKI 4440 Eastern Kingbird 1 2 4 2 2 6 2 1 12 14 7 13 17 16 14 22 48
1 WIFL 4460 Willow Flycatcher 1
1 WEKI 4470 Western Kingbird 1 1 1 2 1
1 GCFL 4520 Great Crested Flycatcher 1 1
1 EAPH 4560 Eastern Phoebe 1 1 1 4 4 2 5 4 2 7 1 4
1 OSFL 4590 Olive-sided Flycatcher 1
1 EAWP 4610 Eastern Wood-Pewee 1 1
1 WEWP 4620 Western Wood-Pewee 1
1 YBFL 4630 Yellow-bellied Flycatcher 1 1 2 1 3 4 2
1 ALFL 4661 Alder Flycatcher 2 5
1 TRFL 4669 Traill's Flycatcher 8 2 6 6 2 3 3 10 8 2 10 35 7 14 51 22 26 42 30 24
1 LEFL 4670 Least Flycatcher 1 4 7 5 3 1 1 3 8 2 5 4 5 22 19 16 26 24 18 16 19 24
1 BLJA 4770 Blue Jay 1 1 1 1 2 4
1 EUST 4930 European Starling 1 1 12 13 7 3 11 2
1 BOBO 4940 Bobolink 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 21
1 BHCO 4950 Brown-headed Cowbird 2 1 8 4 6 3 8 3 1 2 6 4 4 3 2 3 5 19 12 14 7 8
1 YHBL 4970 Yellow-headed Blackbird 1 8 14 31 4 22 4 13 7 11 8 2 1 12 26 6 12 88 18 46 32 2
1 RWBL 4980 Red-winged Blackbird 1 4 15 14 7 1 3 7 17 11 29 7 10 14 20 32 73 37 60 12 44
1 OROR 5060 Orchard Oriole 1 1 1 6 1 4 1 4 7 9 1
1 BAOR 5070 Baltimore Oriole 1 1 3 1 2 2 2
1 RUBL 5090 Rusty Blackbird 2 1 9
1 COGR 5110 Common Grackle 3 5 3 3 2 4 4 1 3 5 11 7 8 6 6 15 22 33 37 35 15 12
1 PUFI 5170 Purple Finch 1 1 5 3
1 HOFI 5190 House Finch 4
1 AMGO 5290 American Goldfinch 1 4 6 3 2 3 11 10 3 12 21 30 12 43 22 7 34 31 38 25 54 65
1 PISI 5330 Pine Siskin 4 4 1
1 VESP 5400 Vesper Sparrow 1 1 1
1 SAVS 5420 Savannah Sparrow 9 22 13 6 2 20 11 5 16 53 34 29 13 14 12 28 19 55 48 62 24 35 86
1 LCSP 5480 Le Conte's Sparrow 1 1 4 2 1 1 4
1 NESP 5491 Nelson's Sparrow 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2
1 HASP 5530 Harris's Sparrow 1 3 3 6 3 4 14 9 5 2 16 7 7 10 18 5 17 16 35
1 WCSP 5540 White-crowned Sparrow 1 5 5 3 2 4 2 6 18 15 23 12 10 21 16 21 22 8 64 16 33
1 WTSP 5580 White-throated Sparrow 7 2 11 10 6 12 20 10 4 5 15 17 25 16 63 59 42 92 49 72 64 31 131
1 ATSP 5590 American Tree Sparrow 5 22 6 3 2 10 1 4 7 7 1 6 4
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1 CHSP 5600 Chipping Sparrow 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 9 5 2 6 3
1 CCSP 5610 Clay-colored Sparrow 3 2 4 15 4 12 16 10 7 17 25 34 26 13 45 40 27 53 87 64 67 109 92
1 FISP 5630 Field Sparrow 1
1 SCJU 5670 Slate-colored Junco 2 22 34 20 6 2 12 7 15 38 4 35 9 24 33 37 12 13 25 33 41 18 39
1 SOSP 5810 Song Sparrow 3 9 21 6 17 36 7 21 28 61 69 46 63 191 179 172 206 145 144 74 118 129
1 LISP 5830 Lincoln's Sparrow 4 2 11 8 3 12 6 12 8 8 15 42 26 26 29 63 113 27 30 49 44 97
1 SWSP 5840 Swamp Sparrow 1 1 16 14 3 1 57 27 18 23 36 48 185 53 70 529 371 307 355 172 172 170 167 321
1 FOSP 5850 Fox Sparrow 5 2 5 1 1 3 1 3 3 1 2 17 12 13 15 11 10 3 32
1 EATO 5870 Eastern Towhee 1 1
1 RBGR 5950 Rose-breasted Grosbeak 2 1 1
1 PUMA 6110 Purple Martin 1
1 CLSW 6120 Cliff Swallow 14 2 1
1 BARS 6130 Barn Swallow 9 25 8 16 7 1 4 5 16 10 13 30 9 29 114 108 69 53 79 98 106 69 107
1 TRES 6140 Tree Swallow 2 1 2 2 13 9 2 9 20 25 17 12 14 14 15 4 21 36 21 16 27 43
1 BANS 6160 Bank Swallow 2 38 13 1 3 9 32 2 5 11 28 4 9 3 34 9 32 10
1 NRWS 6170 Northern Rough-winged Swallow 1
1 CEDW 6190 Cedar Waxwing 4 9 3 24 7 24 9 31 41
1 REVI 6240 Red-eyed Vireo 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
1 PHVI 6260 Philadelphia Vireo 1 2 4 1 4 1 4 2 4
1 WAVI 6270 Warbling Vireo 5 4 1 1 1 3
1 YTVI 6280 Yellow-throated Vireo 1
1 BHVI 6290 Blue-headed Vireo 1 1 6
1 BAWW 6360 Black-and-White Warbler 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 3 1 6 12 1 1 2
1 NAWA 6450 Nashville Warbler 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 4 1 8 13 10 15 12 14 13 24 8 21 12
1 OCWA 6460 Orange-crowned Warbler 1 2 3 3 2 6 1 2 2 4 8 6 7 10 21 10 8 7 23
1 TEWA 6470 Tennessee Warbler 26 8 35 18 23 21 19 9 83 30 27 21 52 110 92 146 140 48 79 258 61 238 39
1 CMWA 6500 Cape May Warbler 6 3 3 1 3 6 1 3 1 1 1
1 YEWA 6520 Yellow Warbler 14 55 31 90 43 95 82 53 91 84 79 114 98 69 336 321 376 349 259 230 185 288 242
1 MYWA 6550 Myrtle Warbler 7 96 56 17 9 19 14 62 171 42 42 93 86 182 62 280 97 111 155 39 60 64 106
1 MAWA 6570 Magnolia Warbler 3 4 1 5 2 1 1 3 10 4 23 5 5 6 6 9
1 CSWA 6590 Chestnut-sided Warbler 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1
1 BBWA 6600 Bay-breasted Warbler 1 1 1 3 1 1
1 BLPW 6610 Blackpoll Warbler 2 6 1 2 4 2 2 5 18 11 11 10 36 18 13 4 8 8
1 BLBW 6620 Blackburnian Warbler 1 1
1 BTNW 6670 Black-throated Green Warbler 1
1 WPWA 6720 Western Palm Warbler 1 25 1 15 3 1 8 9 11 7 3 40 8 17 9 44 18 43 44 9 11 30 33
1 OVEN 6740 Ovenbird 2 2 1 1 2 1
1 NOWA 6750 Northern Waterthrush 1 1 2 3 2 4 5 6 3 4 7 9 1 4 31 5 16 62 30 22 7 5 20
1 CONW 6780 Connecticut Warbler 1 1 1
1 MOWA 6790 Mourning Warbler 2 1 1 1 1 12 1 5 4 2
1 COYE 6810 Common Yellowthroat 19 19 57 47 71 90 50 52 61 118 271 159 217 801 457 583 487 419 453 400 416 485
1 WIWA 6850 Wilson's Warbler 1 1 3 8 1 7 8 4 1 1 4 1 2 12 2 2 13 13 5 9 3 8
1 CAWA 6860 Canada Warbler 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 AMRE 6870 American Redstart 1 2 3 7 7 3 11 10 5 7 1 9 17 20 11 25 13 11 9 15 13
1 HOSP 6882 House Sparrow 5 7 6 1 2 2
1 AMPI 6970 American Pipit 1
1 GRCA 7040 Gray Catbird 2 1 1 3 1 11 6 10 12 31 30 30 53
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1 BRTH 7050 Brown Thrasher 2
1 HOWR 7210 House Wren 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 9 7 10 3 2 3
1 WIWR 7220 Winter Wren 2 8 1
1 SEWR 7240 Sedge Wren 1 1 2 1
1 MAWR 7250 Marsh Wren 1 3 9 2 4 5 6 3 20 12 6 6 139 117 197 90 65 40 96 126 87
1 BRCR 7260 Brown Creeper 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 1
1 WBNU 7270 White-breasted Nuthatch 1
1 RBNU 7280 Red-breasted Nuthatch 2 1
1 BCCH 7350 Black-capped Chickadee 11 2 3 10 4 12 4 4
1 GCKI 7480 Golden-crowned Kinglet 1 1 1 3 1 3 2 1
1 RCKI 7490 Ruby-crowned Kinglet 3 2 7 12 7 5 6 6 9 6 3 12 2 6 31 35 36 38 43 20 19 15 60
1 GCTH 7570 Gray-cheeked Thrush 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1
1 SWTH 7580 Swainson's Thrush 2 1 1 4 3 6 2 1 1 1 7
1 HETH 7590 Hermit Thrush 2 3 6 6 3 1 2 1 3 1 9 2 7 3
1 AMRO 7610 American Robin 1 1 1 1 2 1 5 4 1 7 3 5 8 1

Total birds 79 368 341 478 268 26 453 458 361 587 540 677 1141 787 1008 2859 2614 2421 2723 2315 2224 1952 2249 2744
Total Species 24 40 41 47 35 3 36 47 40 34 50 41 42 41 42 60 64 60 74 66 66 64 62 79
Total Mist net hours 29.75 144 177.25 233.75 127.75 10 154.35 180.95 139.5 163.9 239.35 325.5 349.9 165.76 178 1341 1886.5 1203 1936.5 1733 1163.3 1147.5 1287 2141
Birds/mist net hour 2.66 2.56 1.92 2.04 2.10 2.60 2.93 2.53 2.59 3.58 2.26 2.08 3.26 4.75 5.66 2.13 1.39 2.01 1.41 1.34 1.91 1.70 1.75 1.28
Total species 2000 to 2024 109
* includes recaps
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YBSA 4020 Yellow-bellied Sapsucker
YSFL 4120 Yellow-shafted Flicker
CONI 4200 Common Nighthawk
EAKI 4440 Eastern Kingbird
WIFL 4460 Willow Flycatcher
WEKI 4470 Western Kingbird
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EUST 4930 European Starling
BOBO 4940 Bobolink
BHCO 4950 Brown-headed Cowbird
YHBL 4970 Yellow-headed Blackbird
RWBL 4980 Red-winged Blackbird
OROR 5060 Orchard Oriole
BAOR 5070 Baltimore Oriole
RUBL 5090 Rusty Blackbird
COGR 5110 Common Grackle
PUFI 5170 Purple Finch
HOFI 5190 House Finch
AMGO 5290 American Goldfinch
PISI 5330 Pine Siskin
VESP 5400 Vesper Sparrow
SAVS 5420 Savannah Sparrow
LCSP 5480 Le Conte's Sparrow
NESP 5491 Nelson's Sparrow
HASP 5530 Harris's Sparrow
WCSP 5540 White-crowned Sparrow
WTSP 5580 White-throated Sparrow
ATSP 5590 American Tree Sparrow
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CHSP 5600 Chipping Sparrow
CCSP 5610 Clay-colored Sparrow
FISP 5630 Field Sparrow
SCJU 5670 Slate-colored Junco
SOSP 5810 Song Sparrow
LISP 5830 Lincoln's Sparrow
SWSP 5840 Swamp Sparrow
FOSP 5850 Fox Sparrow
EATO 5870 Eastern Towhee
RBGR 5950 Rose-breasted Grosbeak
PUMA 6110 Purple Martin
CLSW 6120 Cliff Swallow
BARS 6130 Barn Swallow
TRES 6140 Tree Swallow
BANS 6160 Bank Swallow
NRWS 6170 Northern Rough-winged Swallow
CEDW 6190 Cedar Waxwing
REVI 6240 Red-eyed Vireo
PHVI 6260 Philadelphia Vireo
WAVI 6270 Warbling Vireo
YTVI 6280 Yellow-throated Vireo
BHVI 6290 Blue-headed Vireo
BAWW 6360 Black-and-White Warbler
NAWA 6450 Nashville Warbler
OCWA 6460 Orange-crowned Warbler
TEWA 6470 Tennessee Warbler
CMWA 6500 Cape May Warbler
YEWA 6520 Yellow Warbler
MYWA 6550 Myrtle Warbler
MAWA 6570 Magnolia Warbler
CSWA 6590 Chestnut-sided Warbler
BBWA 6600 Bay-breasted Warbler
BLPW 6610 Blackpoll Warbler
BLBW 6620 Blackburnian Warbler
BTNW 6670 Black-throated Green Warbler
WPWA 6720 Western Palm Warbler
OVEN 6740 Ovenbird
NOWA 6750 Northern Waterthrush
CONW 6780 Connecticut Warbler
MOWA 6790 Mourning Warbler
COYE 6810 Common Yellowthroat
WIWA 6850 Wilson's Warbler
CAWA 6860 Canada Warbler
AMRE 6870 American Redstart
HOSP 6882 House Sparrow
AMPI 6970 American Pipit
GRCA 7040 Gray Catbird
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BRTH 7050 Brown Thrasher
HOWR 7210 House Wren
WIWR 7220 Winter Wren
SEWR 7240 Sedge Wren
MAWR 7250 Marsh Wren
BRCR 7260 Brown Creeper
WBNU 7270 White-breasted Nuthatch
RBNU 7280 Red-breasted Nuthatch
BCCH 7350 Black-capped Chickadee
GCKI 7480 Golden-crowned Kinglet
RCKI 7490 Ruby-crowned Kinglet
GCTH 7570 Gray-cheeked Thrush
SWTH 7580 Swainson's Thrush
HETH 7590 Hermit Thrush
AMRO 7610 American Robin

Total birds
Total Species
Total Mist net hours
Birds/mist net hour
Total species 2000 to 2024
* includes recaps
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